



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
13023	KIT OIL RESERVOIR SERIES II	J	55.00
13027	KIT FLUSHING (FITS H75-HXL20W)	O	88.00
13989	OIL FLUSHING 1 GALLON	O	26.50
13990	OIL FLUSHING CASE 4 GALLONS	O	99.50
13996	OIL 20 WT 1 GAL. MASPORT	O	28.50
13997	OIL 20WT CASE MASPORT	O	162.50
13998	OIL 10WT 1 GAL. MASPORT	O	28.50
13999	OIL 10WT CASE MASPORT	O	162.50
14301	KIT THERMOMETER H75WV	O	52.00
14304	KIT THERMOMETER MW HXLW 3-5	O	78.44
14400	TANK LEVEL INDICATOR	J	446.00
14407	TANK LEVEL INDICATOR FITTING ASSEMBLY	O	60.91
14601	KIT PARTS M1DES	L	147.00
14602	KIT PARTS M2DES	L	205.00
14603	KIT PARTS H5F-V	L	425.00
14604	KIT PARTS H75,HXL75	L	585.00
14605	KIT PARTS H75W,HXL75W	L	595.00
14606	KIT PARTS H15W,HXL15W	L	785.00
14607	KIT PARTS M1SES	L	139.00
14608	KIT PARTS HXL15V AIR COOLED	L	820.00
14609	KIT PARTS M2,M2OF	L	282.00
14610	KIT PARTS M3,M3OF	L	278.00
14611	KIT PARTS M5OF	L	385.00
14612	KIT PARTS M5WOF	L	399.00
14613	KIT PARTS H1F,H1V	L	188.00
14614	KIT PARTS M10WOF	L	445.00
14615	KIT M7.5 O.F REPLACEMENT PARTS	L	419.00
14616	KIT PARTS REPLACEMENT H2F-V	L	295.00
14617	KIT HXL2 REPLACEMENT PARTS	L	305.00
14618	KIT HXL3 REPLACEMENT PARTS	L	330.00
14619	KIT H4,HXL4 REPLACEMENT PARTS	L	375.00
14620	KIT PARTS H3F-V	L	323.00
14621	KIT PARTS M7.5	L	373.00
14623	KIT PARTS HXL5WF	L	383.00
14625	KIT PARTS HXL20WV/II TV "LC-HC"	L	860.00
14626	KIT PARTS M5	L	306.00
14627	KIT PARTS M3W OF	L	300.00
14630	KIT PARTS HXL400	L	940.00
14650	KIT PARTS H5F-V LESS BEARINGS, FLAPS	L	250.00
14651	KIT PARTS H75,HXL75 LESS BEARINGS, FLAPS	L	355.00
14652	KIT PARTS H75W,HXL75W LESS BEARINGS, FLAP	L	375.00
14653	KIT PARTS H15W,HXL15W LESS BEARINGS, FLAP	L	492.00
14654	KIT PARTS HXL15V LESS BEARINGS, FLAP	L	480.00
14655	KIT PARTS H4,HXL4 LESS BEARINGS, FLAP	L	270.00
14656	KIT PARTS HXL20WV LESS BEARINGS, FLAP	L	570.00
14657	KIT PARTS HXL400 LESS BEARINGS, FLAP	L	775.00
15105	FILTER INLINE 1 1/2"	N	185.50
17050	CLUTCH 6.0" 6 GROOVE POLY V	K	319.00
17154	COUPLING FLANGE 9S X 1 3/8"	K	92.05
17155	COUPLING ELEMENT 9S EPDM	K	61.35
17182	COUPLING ELEMENT 7JE EPDM	K	39.71
17201	KIT COUPLING 17 HP H4	N	135.00
17202	KIT COUPLING 24 HP H75-20	N	222.00
17203	KIT COUPLING M/H3	N	125.00
17701-1	GEAR BOX RIGHT ANGLE 17 HP 1:1	N	362.50
17702	GEAR BOX RGT ANGLE 17HP 1.5:1	N	479.00
17702-1	GEAR BOX RIGHT ANGLE 24 HP 1:1	N	503.50
17702-2	GEAR BOX RIGHT ANGLE 24 HP 2:1	N	591.50
17702-3	GEAR BOX RIGHT ANGLE 24HP1.5:1	N	477.50
17844	KEY 7MMX8MMX1-3/8" (UNPLATED)	O	12.24



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
18400-1	RING MANWAY 19" X 12" ASSY	O	382.67
18400	RING MANWAY 19"x6" ASSY	O	241.26
18402-1	RING MANWAY 21" X 12" ASSY	O	435.43
18402	RING MANWAY 21" X 6" ASSY	O	306.70
18401-1	RING MANWAY 25" x 12" ASSY	O	469.45
18401	RING MANWAY 25" X 8" ASSY	O	416.86
18403-1	RING MANWAY 36" X 12" ASSY	O	630.82
18403	RING MANWAY 36" X 8" ASSY	O	526.54
18420	LID MANWAY 19" ASSY	O	154.07
18422	LID MANWAY 21" ASSY	O	234.55
18421	LID MANWAY 25" ASSY	O	262.99
18423	LID MANWAY 36" ASSY	O	588.33
21001	GAUGE 0-60 PSIG PRESSURE	N	21.86
21028	GAUGE 2 1/2" 0-30" Hg VAC ONLY	N	75.00
21051	GAUGE 2 1/2" 30-0-60 VAC/PRES	N	47.00
21052	GAUGE 3 1/2" 30-0-60 VAC/PRES	N	103.00
21054	GAUGE BOTTOM MOUNT 0-15 PSI	N	64.00
21056	GAUGE 30-0-60 VAC/PRES BACK MT	N	53.00
21076	GAUGE THERMOMETER-2" 0-240F	K	31.98
21151	SIGHT GLASS 1" NPT	K	27.31
21157	SIGHT GLASS ASSY 5" GLASS	J	85.00
21160	KIT SIGHT GLASS ASSY 2" PLASTI	N	25.00
21161	SIGHT GLASS ASSY 3" PLASTIC	N	34.00
21902	WASHER SIGHT GLASS RETAINER	K	14.04
21904	SIGHT GLASS ONLY (FULL TEMP)	K	2.46
21906	SIGHT GLASS 2" PLASTIC W/ORING	N	6.95
21908	WELD RING 2" STEEL	N	9.57
22101	HEAT EXCHANGER AIR/OIL 110 V	K	1759.77
24291	TUBING POLY 1/2" OD X 3/8" ID	K	0.07
24294	TUBING VINYL CLEAR 1/4" ID	K	0.07
24298	HOSE 3/8" ID PUSHLOCK (FT)	K	2.38
24299	HOSE 1/4" ID PUSHLOCK (FT)	K	1.88
24300	TUBING POLY 1/4" OD (IN)	K	0.03
24310	CLAMP HOSE #4 MXL MINI	K	1.03
25000	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/4" 15 PSI	N	293.00
25001	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/4" 20 PSI	N	293.00
25002	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/4" 25 PSI	N	260.00
25003	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" 15PSI SR88	N	335.00
25004	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" 20 PSI	N	327.00
25005	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" 25PSI SR88	N	327.00
25006	VALVE RELIEF 2" 14 PSI	N	505.00
25007	VALVE RELIEF 2" 15 PSI	N	494.00
25008	VALVE RELIEF 1" 15 PSI	N	232.00
25009	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" 15PSI SR89	N	330.00
25010	VALVE RELIEF 1" 10 PSI	N	218.00
25010-1	VALVE RELIEF 1" 7 PSI	N	215.00
25011	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" 10 PSI	N	322.00
25012	VALVE RELIEF 2 1/2" 10 PSI	N	689.00
25013	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/4" 10 PSI	N	293.00
25015	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/4" 5 PSI	N	260.00
25026	VALVE RELIEF 1" 5 PSI	N	207.00
25027	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" 5PSI ASME	N	335.00
25028	VALVE RELIEF 2" 5 PSI	N	465.00
25032	VALVE RELIEF 3/4" 10 PSI	N	165.00
25033	VALVE RELIEF 2" 10 PSI	N	472.00
25035	VALVE RELIEF 2" 20 PSI	N	505.00
25035-1	VALVE RELIEF 2" 20 PSI	N	483.00
25038	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" PRESSURE	N	78.00
25039	VALVE RELIEF 2" PRESSURE	N	90.00
25054	VALVE RELIEF 1" VACUUM BRASS	J	58.50



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
25056	VALVE RELIEF 1 1/2" VACUUM BRA	J	70.00
25126	VALVE CHECK 1" SWING	N	42.50
25127	VALVE CHECK 1 1/4" SWING	N	61.50
25128	VALVE CHECK 1 1/2" SWING	N	91.00
25129	VALVE CHECK 2" SWING	N	95.50
25130	VALVE CHECK 2 1/2" SWING	N	222.50
25132	VALVE CHECK 3" SWING	N	310.50
25135	VALVE CHECK 4" SWING	N	470.00
25151	VALVE BALL 1/2" NPT	K	12.79
25152	VALVE BALL 3/4" NPT	K	21.66
25154	VALVE BALL 1/4" NPT	K	10.50
25155	VALVE BALL 1 1/2" NPT	K	43.59
25156	VALVE BALL 2" NPT	K	66.62
25173	VALVE 4 WAY 3" NPT	N	746.24
25174	VALVE REMOTE 4" 4 WAY	N	813.02
25178	VALVE 4 WAY 6" NPT	N	995.00
25251	FLAP EXHAUST ASSY 1 1/2-2 1/2"	O	53.66
25303	SINGLE SITE ADJ FEED-OIL RITE	K	28.26
25304	OIL FEED ASSEMBLY LUBEDEVICES	N	45.98
25316	ORIFICE SIGHT FEED 1/8"	K	80.56
25320	LUBE DEVICE SIGHT FEED 3-PT	K	146.47
25321	LUBE DEVICE SIGHT FEED 4-PT	K	154.73
25401	REGULATOR 1/4" PRESSURE	K	37.07
25426	VALVE TEMPERATURE CONTROL 3/8"	K	335.79
25901	NEEDLE SINGLE ORIFICE	N	4.75
25903	NEEDLE PACKING SINGLE ORIFICE	N	0.37
25905	GASKET SIGHT GLASS SINGLE ORIF	N	1.03
25906	SIGHT GLASS SINGLE ORIFICE	N	2.17
25930	NUT BRASS KNURLED RELIEF	K	7.57
25931	SPRING RELIEF VALVE #2767	K	4.32
25932	BOLT MOUNTING 1693-1B	N	7.02
25933	WASHER MULT LD	N	0.92
25934	O-RING LUBE DEVICES MULTIPLE	N	1.00
25943	STEM ASSEMBLY 333-1009	K	12.93
25945	PACKING 174-2	N	1.34
25947	GASKET SOLID 134-10	K	2.03
25956	BULKHEAD PACKING NUT ALUMINUM	K	11.38
25958	BULKHEAD PACKING (SET OF 3)	K	5.56
26000	FILTER OIL 10 MICRON LARGE	K	13.14
26001	FILTER HEAD LARGE 1/2" FNPT	N	20.48
26104	FILTER ELEMENT FITS 15105 & 08	N	55.57
26105	FILTER ELEMENT FITS 15106-07	N	93.78
26106	FILTER ELEMENT #235P	K	131.00
26107-50	FILTER ELEMENT STAINLESS	K	183.00
26108	FILTER ELEMENT INLINE 1 1/2"	K	150.00
26113	FILTER ELEMENT STAINLESS	K	254.00
26120	FILTER ELEMENT STAINLESS H400	K	142.00
26121	PRE-FILTER 1" NPT SCREW-IN	K	76.00
26302	FILTER ELEMENT OUT TO IN	N	342.00
26305	FILTER SE 100 CFM (FITS 15206)	N	163.00
26306	FILTER SMOKE ELIM 150CFM 15207	N	200.00
26308	FILTER ELEMENT IN TO OUT	N	342.38
26310	FILTER ELEMENT SMOKE ELIMINAT	N	185.00
26311	FILTER ELEMENT	N	225.00
26312	FILTER ELEMENT ONLY	N	117.20
27001	PUSHLOCK 1/4" BRASS	K	2.02
27002	ELBOW 1/4" BRASS STREET	K	3.37
27003	PUSHLOCK 1/8" NPT X 1/4" HOSE	K	2.47
27004	ELBOW 1/8" BRASS STREET	K	1.91
27006	TEE 1/4" UNION	K	7.99



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
27007	ADAPTOR 1/8" X 1/4" MALE HOSE	K	2.77
27008	ELBOW ADAPTOR TUBE BRASS	K	3.10
27009	PUSHLOCK 1/4" NPT X 3/8" HOSE	K	2.40
27014	TEE 1/4" STREET	K	11.61
27022	TEE 1/8" BRASS	K	2.83
27023	ELBOW 1/4" NPT X 1/4" NYLON	K	3.64
27032	FLOW RESTRICTOR-FLUSHING KIT	N	9.15
27033	ADAPTOR SYKES OF OIL FEED	N	9.78
27097	NUT FERRAL, FOR A 27006 T-UNION	K	0.62
27099	SLEEVE FERRAL 1/4" PLASTIC	K	0.21
27101	INSERT 1/2 NPT X 5/8 HOSE	K	4.87
27200	CAP LUBRICATOR LESS O-RING	K	12.47
27300	PLUG 1/4" BLACK	K	0.29
27454	BUSHING 1/2" X 1/4" BRASS	K	2.72
27701	ELBOW 1/8"NPT X 1/4" 90 DEGREE	K	1.05
28000	BALL FLOAT 3 1/2" SS	K	17.73
28001	BALL FLOAT 4" SS 304 X .0400	K	22.98
28003	BALL FLOAT 6" SS 304 x .0355	K	46.68
28004	BALL FLOAT 2" SS	K	13.48
28005	BALL FLOAT 3" SS 304 X .031	K	14.55
28007	BALL DEFUSER 4" PUMPER SCENT	N	0.68
28010	BALL FLOAT 8" STAINLESS	N	210.60
28202	CAGE SCRUBBER PVC 3"(W/N TYPE)	O	187.23
28203	CAGE SCRUBBER 1 1/2"(W/N TYPE)	O	79.13
28204	CAGE SCRUBBER 2 1/2"(W/N TYPE)	O	93.30
28208	CAGE PRIMARY PVC 3" (W/N TYPE)	O	235.15
28209	CAGE PRIMARY 1 1/2" (W/N TYPE)	O	79.37
28210	CAGE PRIMARY 2 1/2" (W/N TYPE)	O	86.85
28211	CAGE PRIMARY 3" (W/N TYPE)	O	110.91
28265	CAGE PRIMARY/SCRUBBER 1 1/2"	O	51.40
28266	CAGE PRIMARY 2 1/2" LOW PRO	O	72.40
28267	CAGE PRIMARY 3" LOW PRO 3 TAB	O	93.69
28277	CAGE SCRUBBER 2 1/2" 3-TAB	O	78.40
29002	BRACKET MANWAY LID CLOSURE	K	5.70
32005	NUT 3/8" NYLON INSERT PLATED	K	0.22
32008	NUT 1/2" NYLON INSERT PLATED	K	0.55
32009	NUT 1/4" NYLON INSERT PLATED	K	0.16
32010	NUT 3/8" PLATED	K	0.07
32011	NUT 5/16" NYLON INSERT PLATED	K	0.21
32016	NUT 1/2" PLATED	K	0.18
32022	NUT 5/8 PLATED	K	0.26
32202	BOLT 5/16" X 1" GR5 ZINC	K	0.14
32225	BOLT 1/2" X 3" GR5 ZINC	K	0.80
32280	BOLT 7/16" x 1 1/2" S.S.	K	1.97
32281	NUT 7/16" NYLON INSERT S.S.	K	0.63
32282	BOLT 5/16" x 1 1/2" S.S.	K	0.92
32283	NUT 5/16" NYLON INSERT S.S.	K	0.49
32284	WASHER 5/16" FLAT S.S.	K	0.12
32502	WASHER 5/16" LOCK PLATED	K	0.06
32503	WASHER 1/4" LOCK	K	0.05
32505	WASHER 1/4" FLAT PLATED	K	0.05
32506	WASHER 5/8 LOCK	K	0.15
32511	WASHER 1/2" FLAT PLATED	K	0.15
32512	WASHER 5/16" FLAT PLATED	K	0.05
32516	WASHER 5/8" NOM SAE PLATED	K	0.16
32600	NUT WING 5/8" FOR MANWAY	K	18.50
32601	PIN LID HINGE	K	5.26
32602	PIN EYE BOLT HINGE	K	4.12
32603	BOLT EYE MANWAY	K	9.92
32605	PIN COTTER 1/8" X 1" PLATED	K	0.11



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
32606	NUT WING 5/8" FOR COMPONENTS	K	12.28
32800	KNOB 1/2" THREAD PLASTIC KNOB	K	6.34
33016	BASE ASSY GEARBOX MOUNT H75-20	J	565.00
33017	BASE ASSY GEARBOX MOUNT H4	J	504.00
33018	BASE ASSY GEARBOX MOUNT H2-3	J	445.00
33171	LEVEL INDICATOR ARROW ASSEMBLY	O	13.71
33172	HINGE ASSEMBLY	O	30.00
33174	LEVEL FLOAT BRACKET ASSEMBLY	O	34.34
33175	FLOAT STOP ASSY	O	27.30
33182	LEVEL HINGE ROD	O	15.83
33425	BRACKET SCRUBBER MOUNTING	K	8.99
33456	BRACKET 2 1/2" x 5" x 10GA	K	3.53
33483	BRACKET SCRUBBER MOUNT LARGE	K	7.38
33499	BRACKET PRE-FILTER MOUNTING	K	13.71
33716	GUARD OIL PUMP HXL75-HXL20	N	45.69
34100	MANWAY HARDWARE GROUP 19"	O	159.34
34103	MANWAY HARDWARE GROUP 21"	O	184.68
34103-1	MANWAY HARDWARE GROUP 21 & 25" LESS GASKET	O	180.75
34105	MANWAY HARDWARE GROUP 25"	O	192.72
34107	MANWAY HARDWARE GROUP 36"	O	298.85
36001	TANK LUBRICATOR 4 QT PLASTIC	K	37.54
36002	CAP LUBRICATOR TANK FOR 36001	N	8.18
36101	O-RING 10" ID BUNA	K	5.15
36102	O-RING 8" ID BUNA	K	4.26
36103	SEAT FLOAT 2" VITON	K	38.75
36104	SEAT FLOAT 2 1/2" VITON	K	36.45
36106	O-RING 16" ID BUNA	K	13.27
36107	SEAT FLOAT 3" VITON	K	55.16
36108	O-RING 12" ID BUNA	K	10.41
36109	SEAT FLOAT 1 1/4" VITON	K	32.48
36110	O-RING 6" ID	K	4.76
36112	O-RING OIL CAP	K	0.81
36113	SEAT FLOAT 1 1/2" VITON	K	30.92
36114	GASKET MANWAY 25"	O	43.25
36115	GASKET MANWAY 19"	O	34.45
36116	GASKET MANWAY 21"	O	32.63
36119	GASKET MANWAY 36"	O	49.54
36123	GASKET SIGHT GLASS BUNA	K	6.97
36267	BLOCK MC REMOTE DRIPPER	K	84.93
36515	GASKET 5/8" SQUARE NITRILE	K	3.70
36516	GASKET NITRILE 7" I.D.	O	21.13
36517	GASKET NITRILE 9" I.D.	O	21.42
36518	GASKET NITRILE 11" I.D.	O	24.67
39024	CLUTCH 3V3.65 3 GROOVE 12VOLT	K	450.00
39026	CLUTCH 5.3" 8 GROOVE POLY V	K	289.00
39027	CLUTCH 3V4.25 3 GROOVE 12V NEW	K	459.00
39031	CLUTCH 5" 2 GROOVE "A" 12 VOLT	K	232.00
39097	ADAPTOR HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N	201.50
39099	ADAPTOR HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N	185.50
64221	SEAL SHAFT GEAR BOX 500 SERIES	N	7.71
143901	PLUG 1/8" BSP BRASS	C2	1.06
220221	NUT H1-H3, M5 HEX	C2	5.59
500082	BEARING M5-M7.5 H4	C1	29.93
500203	WASHER 12MM LOCK	C2	0.58
501003	O-RING XL LUBE TO COVER	C2	1.82
501004	O-RING END COVER M4-H4	C1	4.50
501015	SEAL OIL H5-H15 VITON	C1	13.85
501019	WASHER NYLON XL TANK	C2	0.50
501116	BOLT 5/16 X 24 X 1 SAE GRADE 5	C2	0.35
501273	SCREW ALLEN H THRUST NUT	C2	0.25



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
501499	BEARING 30MM BORE	C1	18.80
501550	WASHER VALVE HANDLE RETAINER	C2	0.80
501569	BOLT 10MM X 25MM HEX BLACK	C2	0.98
501571	BOLT 8MM X 12MM HEX	C2	0.58
501573	OIL SEAL BUNA M1-3, VALVE CAP	C1	3.64
501574	BEARING M1DES H1 M2-M3	C1	15.90
501575	BEARING OIL PUMP END HXL2-HXL3	C1	73.30
501577	BEARING NON OIL PUMP H2-HXL3	C1	52.21
501578	SEAL OIL M2-M3, H2-H3 VITON	C1	16.72
501579	SEAL OIL H4, M5-M10W BUNA	C1	5.44
501584	BOLT 10MM X 40MM HEX ZINC	C2	1.05
501597	BOLT 8MM X 20MM HEX	C2	0.57
501610	WASHER 8MM	C2	0.35
501617	BOLT 8MM X 25MM HEX	C2	0.70
501666	BOLT 12MM X 35MM HEX	C2	1.42
501669	BEARING H5-H75	C1	29.25
501672	O-RING THRUST NUT H SERIES	C2	0.74
501673	O-RING END COVER TO XL COVER	C2	3.21
501674	SEAL OIL H5-15 BUNA	C1	3.43
501676	SEAL OIL H4, M5-M10W VITON	C1	18.25
501677	O-RING END COVER H/M VITON	C1	10.29
501682	NUT 6MM MC THRUST LOCK HEX	C2	0.35
501702	BOLT 6MM X 16MM HEX ZINC	C2	0.22
501752	BOLT 12MM X 45MM HEX M15 FLNGE	C2	2.43
501878	BOLT 10MM X 35MM HEX #933	C2	0.58
501965	BOLT 12MM X 80MM ALLEN HEAD	C2	3.39
502024	BOLT 12MM X 70MM HEX	C2	3.38
502043	BEARING M1-M1MC	C1	17.66
502061	BOLT 12MM X 120MM HEX	C2	3.86
503098	BEARING H75W H15	C1	120.25
503196	WASHER 5MM X 1 1/4" OD	C2	0.30
503225	SCREW SET 5MM X 20MM	C2	0.54
503226	SCREW SET 5MM X 40MM	C2	0.75
503227	BOLT 5MM X 16MM HEX BLACK	C2	0.75
503256	BEARING M50F-M10WOF	C1	65.18
503258	PIN DOWEL M15 H75-15	C2	1.73
503261	PIN DOWEL HXL400WV (8MMX40MM)	C1	1.43
503282	BEARING M15	C1	80.69
504260	BANJO ASSY-MXL 04MM X 6MM	C1	32.33
504261	SCREW CAP MXL HXL X 25MM	C2	1.45
504262	SCREW 5MM X 16MM HEX MXL,HXL	C2	1.45
504264	SCREW MXL M5 X 5MM	C2	0.97
504265	O-RING 3/4" X1/16 MXL OIL PUMP	C2	1.45
504274	SCREW SET M6 X 25MM END THRUST	C2	0.38
504275	SCREW SET M6 X 45MM LONG	C2	1.09
504276	SCREW SET 8MM X 35MM	C2	0.68
504277	SCREW SET	C2	1.03
504278	NUT 8MM HEX	C1	1.07
504282	SEAL OIL VITON H1 Valve	C1	12.24
539141	BOTTLE VACUUM LUBRICATOR OIL	C1	20.15
539143	BOWL VACUUM LUBRICATOR	C1	16.43
539144	RING LOCKING VACUUM LUBRICATOR	C1	13.03
539151	GASKET VACUUM LUBRICATOR LID	C1	4.79
542009	SHIM END COVER .002 PINK	C1	7.87
542011	SHIM END COVER .002 BLUE	C1	7.52
542012	SHIM END COVER .003 GREEN	C1	8.27
542044	SHIM END COVER .003 YELLOW	C1	8.27
543259	SEAL BORG W-DAIRY 50MM C/SI	C4	126.54
543268	GASKET PAPER	C4	2.63
543685	SEAL V RING V50A	C4	10.75



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
543692	BEARING WATER RING DAIRY 50MM	C4	59.82
568009	GASKET INTAKE SUPER M5-M10	C1	4.68
568016	PLUG OIL FILL 3/4" BSP	C1	17.94
568017	SIGHT GLASS 1/2" BSP NO O RING	C1	7.08
568018	PUMP OIL XL-CW	C1	713.66
568019	PUMP XL OIL CCW	C2	594.72
568038	SPRING VALVE	C1	9.03
568044	GASKET VALVE CAP H-SERIES	C1	3.93
568054	SPRING VANE ROD MAJOR-SUPER	C1	1.23
568056	WASHER SPRING 1 1/2" VALVE	C1	2.29
568063	GASKET VALVE CAP 1 1/2" (INTG)	C1	2.49
568065	BOLT 10MM X 50MM ALLEN HEAD	C2	1.26
568066	GASKET VALVE TO CYLINDER	C1	3.61
568069	GEAR WORM MXL 5-7.5	C1	49.19
568071	GEAR WORM MXL3, HXL2,3	C1	75.72
568072	PAD BRASS H THRUST LOCKING	C1	1.43
568085	ELBOW 1/8" NPT X 4MM SWIVEL	C2	12.73
568086	ELBOW 1/4" NPT X 4MM SWIVEL	C2	17.09
568096	WASHER SPRING 1" VALVE H1V	C1	1.05
568158	GEAR WORM 6 START H75-15	C1	99.67
568186	BOLT 8MM X 45MM ALLEN HEAD	C2	0.57
568188	GASKET VALVE BODY TO CYLINDER	C1	0.61
568198	O-RING H2OF-H3OF FLANGE	C1	1.63
568209	GASKET TOP COVER MW-SERIES	C1	6.32
568232	GASKET SIDE PLATE MW SERIES	C1	3.08
568241	BOLT 10MM X 70MM ALLEN HEAD	C2	1.37
568437	PUMP OIL 221CC MIKUNI (LARGE)	C1	271.00
568610	GASKET VALVE H75V	C1	10.46
568622	GUARD SHAFT H-SERIES II PUMP	C1	32.72
568653	GASKET VALVE H75WV	C1	8.97
568703	GASKET FLAP ADAPTOR PLATE	C1	8.95
568708	GASKET BOTTOM COVER H75W	C1	6.67
568805	GASKET MANIFOLD H15W	C1	17.52
568806	GASKET VALVE H15WV	C1	7.48
568884	GASKET VALVE HXL15V 15 & 20 T	C1	23.08
568903	GUARD OIL PUMP HXL400WV	C1	21.22
575005	SHIM END COVER .001 BLUE	C1	2.33
575006	SHIM END COVER .002 PINK	C1	6.00
575007	SHIM END COVER .003 YELLOW	C1	6.61
575023	END COVER SHIM .001"/BLUE M-H1	C1	2.82
575024	END COVER SHIM .002"/PINK M-H1	C1	2.82
575107	GASKET INTAKE FLANGE M2-3	C1	1.54
575111	PIN DOWEL M1-M3 H1-H4	C1	1.70
575131	SHIM BEARING M2-3, H2-3	C1	3.48
575241	CLUTCH 7" 2 GROOVE "A" 12 VOLT	K	196.00
575243	CLUTCH 6" 2 GROOVE "A" 12 VOLT	K	196.00
575366	PUMP OIL 2 POINT MXL-HXL	C1	239.00
575437	PUMP OIL 150CC MIKUNI (SMALL)	C1	266.00
575473	SHAFT DRIVE OIL PUMP HXL4	C1	10.30
600293	OIL LINE HXL (FT)	C2	1.26
600294	TUBE OIL PICK UP (IN)	C2	0.25
661412	CAP SHAFT M7.5	C1	19.84
668608	GUARD SHAFT H-SERIES ONE	C1	30.88
939084	FLOW METER BASE VACUUM LUBR	C1	4.10
939154	WICK VACUUM LUBR DBL WICK	C1	5.70
939155	WICK SINGLE VACUUM LUBR	C1	3.93
942014	ROD VANE MAJOR-SUPER	C1	4.87
961412	GUARD SHAFT H4F, M5DE, M7.5DE	C1	36.27
961425	VANE PACK KIT MASTER WITH SPRINGS AND RODS	D	712.00
968003	VALVE INTEGRAL 2 1/2" H5-75	C1	319.80



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
968006	VALVE INTEGRAL 3" H15WV	C1	393.18
968106	VALVE REMOTE 2" NPT 4 WAY FEM	C2	340.00
968011	FLAP ADAPTOR H W/TAP NEW	C1	148.65
968012	VALVE BODY FOR 968006	C1	311.40
968026	FLAP ASSEMBLY RIVETED NEW	C1	59.07
968035	CAP VALVE	C1	42.98
968037	HANDLE VALVE LONG H75-H15	C1	23.98
968038	HANDLE VALVE SHORT H75-H15	C1	25.46
968045	SHAFT DRIVE ASSY PUMP-MXL	C1	95.54
968052	VALVE SPOOL 1 1/2"	C1	37.96
968053	CAP VALVE 1 1/2"	C1	27.73
968055	HANDLE VALVE PAINTED H2V-H4V	C1	22.21
968068	POPPET H2-H4 NON RETURN VALVE	C1	115.03
968070	VALVE INTEGRAL 1 1/2" H2V-HXL4	C1	433.52
968081	BODY VALVE 1 1/2"	C1	263.66
968094	VALVE SPOOL H5-75 2" & 2 1/2"	C1	57.45
968099	HANDLE VALVE PAINTED H1 1"	C1	20.15
968101	BODY VALVE 1" FOR H1V	C1	160.37
968102	VALVE SPOOL H1V 1"	C1	55.00
968103	CAP VALVE 1" INTEGRAL FOR H1V	C1	28.08
968106	VALVE REMOTE 2" NPT 4 WAY FEM	C1	340.00
968109	END COVER H1 - H1V	C1	138.65
968111	CYLINDER H1F H1V	C1	380.17
968124	ROTOR H2 ASSY DES	C1	398.96
968126	ROTOR HXL2 ASSEMBLY	C1	398.92
968154	ROTOR H1 DE ASSY	C1	387.99
968159	FLANGE 1 1/2" H2F-H3F-H4F	C1	27.39
968189	POPPET H1 NON RETURN VALVE	C1	86.29
968191	VALVE INTEGRAL H1V ASSEMBLY	C1	310.00
968192	ROTOR H1 SE ASSY CLOCKWISE	C1	383.59
968202	FLANGE 1/4" NPT H2OF-H3OF	C1	29.89
968203	FLANGE 1" NPT H2OF-H3OF	C1	29.89
968214	VANE PACK (4) SUPER	D	549.00
968217	VANE PACK (4) H1 KEVLAR	D	125.50
968218	VANE PACK (4) M15, H15 KEVLAR	D	357.00
968231	PLATE SIDE	C1	20.77
968236	VANE PACK (4) M3, H3 KEVLAR	D	131.50
968242	END COVER H2,H3	C1	154.13
968243	END COVER HXL2-3 OIL PUMP END	C1	263.44
968244	ROTOR H3 ASSEMBLY DES	C1	453.02
968246	ROTOR HXL3 OIL PUMP ASSY	C1	449.02
968401	CYLINDER H75F H75V	C1	874.26
968446	SPACER KIT, HXL4	C1	64.61
968603	END COVER H&HXL SINGLE THRUST	C1	347.52
968605	ROTOR H75F,H75V,H75WF,H75WV	C1	1087.80
968607	NUT THRUST H SERIES	C1	60.97
968611	SPACER BEARING H-SERIES	C2	27.35
968614	ROTOR HXL75 - 75W 6-START	C1	945.01
968706	PLATE PORTING AIR COOLED	C1	123.81
968707	PLATE BOTTOM H75W	C1	58.34
968712	CYLINDER H75W	C1	1168.16
968753	ROTOR HXL20 TANGENTIAL	C1	1641.29
968801	CYLINDER H15WF H15WV	C1	1560.46
968802	MANIFOLD HXL15WV NON THREAD	C1	258.50
968804	VALVE SPOOL H15 2 1/2" & 3"	C1	82.20
968810	ROTOR H15W-15WV ASSY	C1	2333.58
968819	ROTOR H15 - H15W TANGENTIAL	C1	1670.92
968834	CYLINDER HXL20	C1	1706.39
968836	INSERT 2 1/2" NPT X 3" HOSE	N	32.13
968843	END COVER H75,H15	C1	286.13



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
968846	MANIFOLD HXL20WV NON THREADED	C1	255.67
968848	ROTOR HXL15 ASSY 6 START	C1	1747.31
968853	END COVER HXL75 & 15 2 START	C1	293.30
968854	END COVER HXL75 & 15 6 START	C1	281.08
968864	MANIFOLD 2 1/2" NPT THREADED	C1	449.20
968881	CYLINDER HXL15	C1	1271.21
968887	VALVE INTEGRAL 3" HXL15V-400WV	C1	605.34
968916	VANE PACK (4) HXL20 KEVLAR	D	473.00
968918	VANE PACK (6) HXL400WV	D	699.00
968956	SHAFT STUB H400 OIL PUMP END	C1	309.85
968957	SHAFT STUB H400 HY/DRIVE	C1	309.85
968959	CYLINDER HXL400WV	C1	1192.31
968967	ROTOR ASSEMBLY HXL400WV	C1	2155.33
968971	END COVER HXL400WV	C1	299.53
968976	END COVER HXL400WV OIL PUMP EN	C1	276.77
975101	CYLINDER M2	C1	458.01
975104	ROTOR M2 ASSEMBLY	C1	457.23
975106	FLANGE INTAKE 1 1/4" M2	C1	27.15
975109	SPACER BEARING M1DES,H1,M2,M3	C1	13.54
975110	ADAPTOR 1/4"NPT MALE X FEM BRA	C1	6.68
975132	PLUG ENDCOVER M1-M3 40MM	C1	0.67
975133	END COVER M2-M3 SHAFT BLANK	C1	108.75
975150	BOTTLE LUBRICATOR BOTH WICKS	C1	127.21
975154	ROTOR M2MC DES FITS 975130	C1	386.01
975155	OILER FLOMISER WICK TYPE	C1	195.94
975173	END COVER M2OF,M3OF	C1	104.25
975174	END COVER M2OF,M3OF RH	C1	109.46
975201	CYLINDER M3	C1	636.01
975204	ROTOR M3 ASSY	C1	504.35
975206	FLANGE INTAKE 1 1/2" M3	C1	30.22
975236	END COVER M2MC CLUTCH SIDE	C1	195.96
975254	ROTOR HXL3 (OIL PUMP)	C1	405.36
975256	ROTOR M3-M3WOF ASSY	C1	503.67
975264	GUARD SHAFT DRILLED H2,3,M3	C1	30.24
975309	SPACER BEARING M5-M10	C1	13.51
975312	FLANGE 2" INTAKE MAJOR M5-M10	C1	50.72
975323	END COVER 5-10 OF SHAFT END	C1	188.06
975337	END COVER M5-M10 SHAFT END	C1	159.24
975338	PLUG ENDCOVER BLANK NEW M5-M10	C1	0.74
975341	END COVER 5-10 OF BLANK END	C1	217.59
975342	ROTOR M5OF - M5WOF ASSY	C1	564.95
975343	ROTOR M7.5OF-M10WOF ASSY	C1	1016.22
975382	FLANGE 4 PORT ASSY HXL15F	C1	462.03
975393	VANE PACK (4) M4-H4 KEVLAR	D	230.00
975401	CYLINDER M7.5 - M7.5 OF	C1	826.65
975403	ROTOR M7.5 - M10W ASSEMBLY	C1	864.59
975426	CYLINDER M10W O F	C1	933.38
975468	END COVER HXL4 OIL PUMP END	C1	207.39
975469	ROTOR HXL4 ASSY	C1	927.46
975471	CYLINDER H4	C1	491.90
975479	END COVER H4 W/END THRUST TAPS	C1	91.95
975482	SHAFT DRIVE ASSY-MXL4 OIL PUMP	C1	76.12
975487	FLANGE BLANK PAINTED H2F,HXL4V	C1	19.04
975496	SPACER BEARING M4, H4 & XL	C1	14.31
975501	CYLINDER M1	C1	431.83
975506	SPACER BEARING M1, M1MC	C1	17.54
975523	END COVER M1DES	C1	128.33
975524	ROTOR M1DES ASSEMBLY	C1	428.90
975532	VANE PACK (4) M1 KEVLAR	D	82.00
975536	VANE PACK (4) M2, H2 KEVLAR	D	120.00



Part No.	Description	Prd Cat	List Price
975537	VANE PACK (4) M5, H5 KEVLAR	D	178.00
975539	VANE PACK (4) M7.5-H75 KEVLAR	D	235.00
975541	CYLINDER H2F HXL2V	C1	680.59
975551	CYLINDER H3F HXL3V	C1	468.33
10024041	O-RING SMALL PORT PLATE	C4	4.50
10058824	O-RING LARGE PORT PLT 266	C4	6.23